

## Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests

# Office of the Ex-Officio Director, Bardhaman Zoological Park & Divisional Forest Officer, Burdwan Division.

Golapbug, P.O. - Rajbati, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman - 713104. Phone: 0342-2950507; Fax: 0342-2950507

E-mail: dfobdn@yahoo.co.in



No. 4974 / B – 7/NP/e-Tender Dated; Burdwan, the 22 / 12 / 2023. NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Notice Inviting e-Tender No. 06(e)/BZP/NP/WBZA/2023-24(2nd Call)

of the Ex-Officio Director, Bardhaman Zoological Park & Divisional Forest Officer, Burdwan Division Directorate of Forests, Government of West Bengal,
Invites e-Tender for the work detailed in the table below.

(Submission of Bid through online)

# e-TENDER FOR DIFFERENT REPAIR & RENOVATION & LANDSCAPING WORKS AT BARDHAMAN ZOOLOGICAL PARK, RAMNABAGAN, BURDWAN.

Ex-Officio Director, Bardhaman Zoological Park & Divisional Forest Officer, Burdwan Division invites e-Tender for construction works in connection with improvement of Bardhaman Zoological Park at Ramnabagan, Burdwan as per Schedule of Works furnished herein below. Collection (downloading) of details of the e-tender notice, terms & condition and BOQ & Submission (uploading) of Tender will be made online through the website <a href="http://wbtenders.gov.in">http://wbtenders.gov.in</a>.

Last date & time of submission of bids online is: 10/01/2024 up to 4.30 PM & technical bid documents copies, Bid Confirmation Slip, EMD (online) confirmation and copy of others documents which was uploaded by the tenderer Physically Submission in Offline: 11/01/2024 up to 2.30PM.

#### A. List of Work(s):

SI. No.	NIT No.	Name of work & Location of Work	Estimated Amount Put to tender (including All Taxes as per norms & without contingency)	Amount of Earnest Money @2% of Tender Value	Security deposit
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	06(e)/BZP/NP/ WBZA/2023-24 (2nd Call)	Erection of Chain Link Fencing (L-65m) at Bardhaman Zoological Park	Rs. 2,11,910/-	Rs. 21,727/-	@10% of accepted Tender Value
2		Renovation of the chain link fencing (L- 186m) at Bardhaman Zoological Park	Rs. 2,50,226/-		
3.		Renovation and Repairing of Wall approach at Bardhaman Zoological Park	Rs. 2,75,936/-		
4.		Landscaping work (Road Side) in front of Zoo Entrance Gate at Bardhaman Zoological Park	Rs. 1,75,527/-		
5		Renovation and Repairing of drain beside ticket counter	Rs. 32,061/-		
6.		Renovation of Outside Entrance Gate	Rs. 56,036/-		
7.		Renovation of tree gabion (near canteen)	Rs. 84,632/-		
		Grand Total : :	Rs. 10,86,328/-		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Additional performance Security deposit (a 10% of the tender amount in the accepted bid value is 80% of or less than the estimated value as per G.O. No. 201-F(Y) dated 18-01-2021 and if any subsequent amended thereto.\*\*

### B. Schedule of Dates:

SI. No.	Activity	Date & Time
I.	Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents (online) (Publishing Date)	30.12.2023
2.	Documents download/Sale start date (online)	30.12.2023
3.	Documents download end date (Online)	10.01.2024 upto 4.00 PM
4.	Bid submission start date (online)	30.12.2023
5.	Bid submission closing (online)	10.01.2024 upto 4.30 PM
6.	Last date for submission of technical bid documents copies and EMD (online) confirmation and copy of others documents which was uploaded by the tenderer (Self attested).	11.01.2024 upto 2.30 PM
7.	Bid opening date for technical proposals (online)	12.01.2024 after 4.30 PM
8.	Date of uploading & Display of Technical Bid Evaluation sheet	To be notified in due course.
9.	Date of opening Financial Bids (Online)	To be notified in due course.
10.	Date of uploading & Display of Financial Bid evaluation sheet along with final rate, after negotiation with all tenderers if necessary	To be notified in due course.

#### Note:

- In case of any unscheduled holiday or on days of Bandh or natural calamity on the aforesaid dates, the next working day will be treated as scheduled / prescribed date for the same purpose.
- 2 The Tender Inviting Authority may change the venue of opening the Technical or Financial Bids in case of exigent circumstances like breakdown of communications link or conditions of force majeure
- 3 The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to defer the date of opening of either Technical or Financial Proposal or both, if required

Ex-Officio Director, Bardhaman Zoological Park & Divisional Forest Officer, Burdwan Division.